
 

 
 
 
 
 

EC Declaration of Conformity 
 

 

Manufacturer: 

CITEST DIAGNOSTICS INC. 

170-422 Richards Street, Vancouver BC V6B 2Z4 Canada 

Single Registration Number: CA-MF-000022516 

 

European Representative: 

VIDAQUICK BIOTECH S.L. 

         No.132, Rosello Street, Barcelona, Barcelona Province, 08036, Spain 

Single Registration Number: ES-AR-000048138 

 

Herewith declare that the products described below: 

 

Product name: Refer to Attachment I 

Cat No: Refer to Attachment I 

Classification: Self-declaration of IVDD 98/79/EC 

Conformity Assessment Route: IVDD 98/79/EC Annex III (including section 6) 

 

meet the transposition into national law, the provisions of the following EC Council 

Directives and Standards. All supporting documentations are retained under the 

premises of the manufacturer. 

 

General applicable directives: 

DIRECTIVE 98/79/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 

COUNCIL of 27 October 1998 on in vitro diagnostic medical devices 

 

Standard Applied: EN ISO 13485:2016, EN ISO 14971:2019, EN 13975:2003, EN 

ISO 18113-1:2011, EN ISO 18113-2:2011, ISO 20916:2019, EN ISO 23640:2015, EN 

13641:2002, EN ISO 15223-1:2021, EN 62366-1:2015 

 

These products are covered by the declaration of conformity signed on 25/05/2022. 

This has had to be amended only as far as change of EC REP is concerned.   

As the Manufacturer we declare that:  

- The products continue to comply with the provisions of Directive 98/79/EC;  

- There are no significant changes in the design or intended purpose;  

- The products do not present a risk to the health or safety of the patient, users or other 

persons or to other aspects of public health protection. 

 

 

Place, Date:        Vancouver, June 26, 2025 

Signature:           

Name:             Fu Yanping 

Title:              General Manager 

  



 EC Declaration of Conformity  

Version 1.0 

Citest Diagnostics Inc. 

170-422, Richards Street, Vancouver BC V6B 2Z4, Canada 

 

Attachment I Product List- Drug of Abuse 

 

Cat.no. Product Name Certificate No. 
Classification under 

IVDD 

DABP-102/114/101 AB-PINACA (ABP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1188/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAC-102/114/101 Acetaminophen (ACE) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1188/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DACL-102/114/101 7-Aminoclonazepam (7-ACL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1188/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAL-102/114/101 Alcohol (ALC) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1188/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAL-801/802/803 Alcohol Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAL-902 
Breath Alcohol Test With/Without blow bag 

(Breath) 
RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DALP-102/114/101 Alprazolam(ALP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAM-102/114/101 Amphetamine (AMP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1188/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAM-402 AMP Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAM-802/803 Amphetamine (AMP) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAM-H902 Amphetamine (AMP) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAP-102/114/101 
alpha-Pyrrolidinovalerophenone (alpha-PVP) 

Rapid Test (Urine) 
RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAP-802/803 
α-Pyrrolidinovalerophenone  (α-PVP ) Rapid 

Test (Oral Fluid) 
RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DAT-111 Adulteration Test(Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBA-102/114/101 Barbiturate (BAR) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBA-402 BAR Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBA-802/803 Barbiturates (BAR) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBA-H902 Barbiturate (BAR) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBU-102/114/101 Buprenorphine (BUP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBU-402 BUP Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBU-802/803 Buprenorphine (BUP) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBU-H902 Buprenorphine (BUP) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBZ-102/114/101 Benzodiazepines (BZO) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBZ-402 BZO Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBZ-802/803 Benzodiazepines (BZO) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DBZ-H902 Benzodiazepines (BZO) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCA-102/114/101 Cathine (CAT) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCAF-102/114/101 Caffeine (CAF) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCAR-102/114/101 Carisoprodol(CAR) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCCHOCI Cholesterol Test Strip (3 in 1 test) RPS/1174/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCFY-102/114/101 Carfentanyl(CFYL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCFY-802/803 Carfentanyl(CFYL) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCIT-CT102/114/101 Citalopram (CIT) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCL-102/114/101 Clonazepam (CLO) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCNB-102/114/101 Cannabinol (CNB) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCO-102/114/101 COCAINE (COC) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCO-402 COC Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCO-802/803 COCAINE (COC) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCO-H902 Cocaine (COC) Rapid Test(Hair) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCT-102/114/101 Cotinine (COT) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCT-402 COT Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCT-802/803 Cotinine (COT) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DCT-H902 Cotinine (COT) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DDI-102/114/101 Diazepam (DIA) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 
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DED-102/114/101 
Ethylenediamine-dimethylphosphinic acid 

(EDDP) Rapid Test (Urine) 
RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DED-402 EDDP Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DET-102/114/101 Ethyl Glucuronide (ETG) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DET-402 ETG Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DETO-CT102/114/101 Etomidate (ETO) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1159/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DFKE-CT102/114/101 Fluoketamine (FKET) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DFLX-102/114/101 Fluoxetine (FLX) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DFY-102/114/101 Fentanyl (FYL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DFY-402 FYL Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DFY-802/803 Fentanyl (FYL) Rapid Test  (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DGAB-102/114/101 Gabapentin(GAB) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DGHB-102/CT114/CT

101 

gamma-Hydroxybutyric acid (GHB) Rapid Test 

(Urine) 
RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DGHB-CT114/101 γ-Hydroxybutyric acid (GHB) Rapid Test RPS/1166/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DKE-102/114/101 Ketamine (KET)Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DKE-402 KET Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DKE-802/803 Ketamine(KET) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DKE-H902 Ketamine (KET) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DKRA-102/114/101 Kratom(KRA) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DLS-102/114/101 
Lysergic Acid Diethylamide (LSD) Rapid Test 

(Urine) 
RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DLS-402 LSD Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMA-102/114/101 
6-Monoacetylmorphine (6-MAM) Rapid Test 

(Urine) 
RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMA-802/803 
6-Monoacetylmorphine (6-MAM) Rapid Test 

(Oral Fluid) 
RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMA-H902 
6-Monoacetylmorphine (6-MAM) Rapid Test 

(Hair) 
RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMCA-102/114/101 Methcathinone(MCAT) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMD-102/114/101 Ecstasy (MDMA) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMD-402 MDMA Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMD-802/803 Ecstasy (MDMA) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMDA-102/114/101 Tenamfetamine (MDA) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMDA-402 MDA Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMD-H902 Ecstasy (MDMA) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMDP-102/114/101 
Methylenedioxypyrovalerone (MDPV) Rapid 

Test (Urine) 
RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMDP-402 MDPV Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMDP-802/803 
Methylenedioxypyrovalerone (MDPV) Rapid 

Test (Oral Fluid) 
RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DME-102/114/101 Methamphetamine (MET) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DME-402 MET Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DME-802/803 
Methamphetamine (MET) Rapid Test (Oral 

Fluid) 
RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DME-H902 Methamphetamine (MET) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMEP-102/114/101 Mephedrone HCI (MEP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMES-102/114/101 Mescaline (MES) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMO-102/114/101 Morphine (MOP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMO-402 MOP Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMO-H902 Morphine (MOP)  Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMP-102/114/101 Methylphenidate(MPD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMPR-102/114/101 Meperidine (MPRD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1189/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMQ-102/114/101 Methaqualone (MQL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMT-102/114/101 Methadone (MTD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 



 EC Declaration of Conformity  

Version 1.0 

Citest Diagnostics Inc. 

170-422, Richards Street, Vancouver BC V6B 2Z4, Canada 

DMT-402 MTD Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMT-802/803 Methadone (MTD) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMT-CTH902 MTD Rapid Test Cassette (Hair) RPS/1584/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DMTZ-CT102/114/101 Desmethylmirtazapine(MTZ) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1223/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DNND-CT102/114/101 
N,N-Dimethyltryptamine(NND) Rapid Test 

(Urine) 
RPS/1223/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DNTZ-CT101/CT111/

CT102/CT114 
Nitazene (NTZ) Rapid Test(Urine) RPS/1780/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOA-125~1175 
Multi-Drug X Drugs Rapid Test with/Without 

Adulteration(Urine) 
RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others DOA-124~1204 

DOA-127~1187 

DOA-425~4175 Multi-drug Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOA-H925~H9135 Multi-drug Rapid Test Cassette (Hair) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOP-102/114/101 Opiates (OPI) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOP-802/803 Opiates (OPI) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOX-102/114/101 Oxycodone (OXY) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOX-402 OXY Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOX-802/803 Oxycodone (OXY) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOX-H902 Oxycodone (OXY) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DOZP-102/114/101 Olanzapine (OZP) Rapid Test Cassette （Urine） RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPAP-102/114/101 Papaverine (PAP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPC-102/114/101 Phencyclidine (PCP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPC-402 PCP Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPC-802/803 Phencyclidine (PCP) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPC-H902 Phencyclidine (PCP) Rapid Test (Hair) RPS/1222/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPG-102/114/101 Pregabalin (PGB) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPG-CT802/803 Pregabalin (PGB) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1159/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPP-102/114/101 Propoxyphene (PPX) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPP-402 PPX Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPRT-CT101/CT111/

CT102/CT114 
Paroxetine (PRT) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1780/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DPY-CT102/114/101 Psilocybin (PY)  Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1159/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DQTP-102/114/101 Quetiapine(QTP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DRPD-CT102/114/101 Risperidone(RPD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DSC-CT102/114/101 Scopolamine (SCOP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1223/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DSD-823~8123 

Multi-Drug  Rapid Test(Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others DSD-825~895 

DSD-827~8167 

DSM-102/114/101 Synthetic Marijuana (K2) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DSM-402 K2 Rapid Test  (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DSM-802/803 Synthetic Marijuana (K2) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTAP-CT102/114/101 Tapentadol (TAP) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1223/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTC-102/114/101 
Tricyclic Antidepressants (TCA) Rapid Test 

(Urine) 
RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTC-402 TCA Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTH-102/114/101 Marijuana (THC) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTH-402 THC Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTH-P802/803 Marijuana (THC) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTLD-102/114/101 Tilidine (TLD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTH-CTH902 THC Rapid Test Cassette (Hair) RPS/1584/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTH-CTP802H THC Rapid Test Cassette (Oral Fluid) RPS/1780/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTM-102/114/101 Tramadol (TML) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTM-402 TML Rapid Test (WB/S/P) RPS/1220/2025 Self-declaration Others 
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DTM-802/803 Tramadol(TML) Rapid Test (Oral Fluid) RPS/1215/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTRO-102/114/101 Tropicmide(TRO)Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DTZD-102/114/101 Trazodone(TZD) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DUR-102/114/101 UR-144 Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DXYL-CT102/114/101 Xylazine(XYL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1159/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DZAL-102/114/101 Zaleplon(ZAL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DZO-102/114/101 Zolpidem(ZOL) Rapid Test (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

DZOP-102/114/101 Zopiclone(ZOP) Rapid Test  (Urine) RPS/1190/2025 Self-declaration Others 

 

 


